DMX ACCESSORIES
Contents
1.Dimensions 3
2.Connections 4
3.Mixer Description 5-8
4 Splitter Description 9-11
5. Booster Description 12-14
6.Maintenance 15

output through the re-
quired channels
Wrong codification of
rotating switches
Review example 3.3
If the problem persists in spite of these measures, please contact FRESNEL S.A.’s
Technical Service.
Telf: 34 (93)210 7351 / 219 94 60
         DMX Accessories        User’s Manual           Ref: 8811042         17
FRESNEL S.A.
STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE
DC-01
DATE: 1/1/00
We hereby state that the product:
           Make:                                  STRONG
           Model:                                 SPLITTER 1-8/1-4
           Year of manufacture:     2001
Complies with directive 73/23 in respect of the safety requirements for electri-
cal material intended for use within specific voltage limits, and with directive
89/336 in respect of the electromagnetic compatibility of equipment, systems
and installations
        Sole administrador
              Angel Torrecill as Redón            Barcelona, 1 January 2001
Fresnel S.A.
   Providencia 109-111             Telf: 34 (93) 2107351 / 2199460
   08024 Barcelona                   Fax: 34 (93) 2137661
                                                          Internet: http:/www.strong.es
                                                         E-mail: strong@strong.es
18
FRESNEL S.A.
STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE
DC-01
DATE: 1/1/00
We hereby state that the product:
            Make:                            STRONG
            Model:                          MIXER 2-1 RACK/BOX
            Year of manufacture:     2001
Complies with directive 73/23 in respect of the safety requirements for electri-
cal material intended for use within specific voltage limits, and with directive
89/336 in respect of the electromagnetic compatibility of equipment, systems
and installations.
          Sole administrator
              Angel Torrecill as Redón            Barcelona, 1 January 2001
   Fresnel S.A.
   Providencia 109-111             Telf: 34 (93) 2107351 / 2199460
   08024 Barcelona                   Fax: 34 (93) 2137661
                                                          Internet: http:/www.strong.es
                                                         E-mail: strong@strong.es
         DMX Accessories        User’s Manual           Ref: 8811042         19
FRESNEL S.A.
STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE
DC-01
DATE: 1/1/00
We hereby state that the product:
            Make:                            STRONG
            Model:                          BOOSTER 4-4/2-2
            Year of construction :     2001
Complies with directive 73/23 in respect of the safety requirements for electri-
cal material intended for use within specific voltage limits, and with directive
89/336 in respect of the electromagnetic compatibility of equipment, systems
and installations
          Sole administrator
              Angel Torrecill as Redón            Barcelona, 1 January 2001
   Fresnel S.A.
   Providencia 109-111             Telf: 34 (93) 2107351 / 2199460
   08024 Barcelona                   Fax: 34 (93) 2137661